ूरभाष : 011-23238542, 23236740 Telephone : 011-23238542, 23236740 फैक्स : 0091-011-23231252 Fax : 0091-011-23231252

E-mail ई–ਜੇਲ: secretary@dciindia.org Website : www.dciindia.org.in



ऐवाम-ए-गालिब मार्ग कोटला रोड़, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Alwan-E-Galib Marg, Kotla Road, New Delhi - 110 002

SPEED POST DCI Website

भारतीय दन्त परिषद

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

(CONSTITUTED UNDER THE DENTISTS ACT, 1948)

No. DE-167-2014/ 985/

(Reminder - I)

Dated the 14 November, 2014

To

The Principal/Head of the Dental College in the country (as per enclosed list)

Sub: CURBING THE MENACE OF RAGGING IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS – IMPLEMENTATION OF DIRECTIONS OF HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA and DCI Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Dental Colleges, 2009 – REGARDING.

Ref: No. DE-167-2014/8187 dated 10.10.2014

Sir,

I am directed to invite your attention to DCI's circular No. DE-167-2014/8187 dated 10.10.2014 on the above mentioned subject whereby all the dental institutions in the country have been requested to furnish the requisite information in the prescribed format as per DCI Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Dental Colleges, 2009 as per annexure-II of section 12 of the Regulations by 31st October, 2014.

2. In this connection, it is stated that your Dental Institution has not yet furnished the requisite feedback as per the time schedule prescribed in the above DCI Regulations, therefore, I am again directed to request you to furnish the requisite information as asked in DCI circular dated 10.10.2014, within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, <u>failing which</u>, the DCI shall have no option but to take action as per section 11.4 of the DCI Regulations on curbing the Menace of Ragging in Dental College, 2009. The relevant extract of section 11.4 is reproduced below for your information and ready reference:

11.4 At the DCI level:-

If an institution fails to curb ragging, the Dental Council of India shall impose any one or any combination of the following penalties on it:

- 11.4.1 To initiate the derecognition process against the institution under section 16A of the Dentists Act, 1948.
- 11.4.2 To reduce the admission capacity of the institution to the extent to which the Council deem fit.
- 11.4.3 To stop further admission in the institution till further orders.
- 11.4.4 To stop renewal of permission in respect of UG/PG Dental Courses.
- 11.4.5 To post the information regarding penalties so imposed on the concerned institution on the website of DCI for information of all concerned.
- 3. Further, I am directed to say that in case any dental institutions could not get the aforesaid DCI's Regulations and above DCI's circular No. DE-167-2014/8187 dated 10.10.2014 on curbing the menace of Ragging in Dental Colleges, the same may be downloaded from the DCI's website i.e. www.dciindia.org.in and furnish the complete details as per annexure II of section 12 of the said Regulations immediately.

This may kindly be treated as Most Urgent.

Yours faithfully

(Col. (Retd.) Dr. S.K. Ojha)

Offg. Secretary

Dental Council of India

Contd.....

Copy for kind information to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, (Deptt. of Health DE Section), Nirman Bhawan, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110 011.
- 2. The Director (HE), Ministry of Human Resource Development, (Department of Higher Education), Shashtri Bhawan, New Delhi -110001.
- 3. Sh. S. Shankar, Deputy Secretary (HE) Ministry of Human Resource Development Room No. 506 'B' Wing Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110001.
- 4. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi– 110002.

5. Anti Ragging Helpline - helpline@antiragging.in .

(Col. (Retd.) Dr. S.K. Ojha Offg. Secretary

Dental Council of India.

CC:-

The President, Dental Council of India, New Delhi